

SEEKING APPLICANTS FOR STATUTORY LOCAL BOARDS AND COMMITTEES FOR THE 2022-2026 TERM OF COUNCIL

The Town of Aurora has begun recruiting citizen members for various Boards and Committees, which assist Council in fulfilling its statutory responsibilities under Provincial legislation, or by providing Council with advice on various issues facing the Town.

The Town of Aurora is currently recruiting citizen members for the following Board for the 2022-2026 term of Council, and will begin recruitment for other Boards and Committees in February 2023:

Aurora Public Library Board

The Aurora Public Library Board's role is to govern the affairs of the Library within the framework of the Public Libraries Act R.S.O. 1990. The Board is the legally constituted authority responsible directly to the Council of the Town of Aurora and the community for prudent oversight of the Library's operations. Knowledge of library services and/or board governance would be an asset. The Library Board is comprised of six (6) citizen members and three (3) Council members, and typically meets at 7 p.m. on the third Wednesday of each month, except for July and August, at the Aurora Public Library.

Applications must be received by Monday, January 9, 2023. You are encouraged to read the Terms of Reference and the Policy before applying to serve on any Board or Committee. More information and applications available at: **aurora.ca/boards**.